



INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
10/14/2014	5178

BILL TO
SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. ATTN: PURCHASING MANAGER 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

REMIT TO
EDGE SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 609 WOODWARD, OK 73802

COUNTY	STARTING D...	WORK ORDER	RIG NUMBER	LEASE NAME	Terms
HARPER	10/11/2014	3794	HWD #14	HUNT 3408 1-15H	Due on rec...

Description
DRILLED 100' OF 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE DRILLED 6' OF 76" HOLE FURNISHED AND SET 6' X 6' TINHORN CELLAR FURNISHED 100' OF 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE FURNISHED MUD, WATER, AND TRUCKING FURNISHED WELDER AND MATERIALS FURNISHED 10 YARDS OF 10 SACK GROUT FOR CONDUCTOR HOLE FURNISHED GROUT PUMP TOTAL BID \$15,250.00
AFE Number: <u>DC 14310</u> Well Name: <u>Hunt 3408 1-15H</u> Code: <u>850.010</u> Amount: <u>\$15,473.73</u> Co. Man: <u>John Fortune</u> Co. Man Sig.: <u>[Signature]</u> Notes: _____

Sales Tax (6.5%)	\$223.73
------------------	----------

TOTAL	\$15,473.73
--------------	-------------

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063938

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
great bend

10-18-14 DATE	SEC. 10	TWP. 34	RANGE 8	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 5:30 am	JOB START 12:30 pm	JOB FINISH 1:30 pm
LEASE <u>Hunt 3408</u>		WELL # <u>1-15 H</u>		LOCATION <u>Anthony Ln to 80th St</u>		COUNTY <u>Hasper</u>	STATE <u>Ka</u>
OLD OR <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> NEW (Circle one)				<u>40th 1/2 E</u>			

CONTRACTOR HL D 14
 TYPE OF JOB surface
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 745
 CASING SIZE 9 5/8 36# DEPTH 748
 TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
 DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____
 TOOL _____ DEPTH _____
 PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____
 MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT 44.86
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 44.86
 PERFS. _____
 DISPLACEMENT H2O 54.37

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK # <u>517</u>	CEMENTER <u>Charles King</u>
BULK TRUCK # <u>544</u>	HELPER <u>Ben Newell</u>
BULK TRUCK # _____	DRIVER <u>Kevin Weighouse</u>
BULK TRUCK # _____	DRIVER _____

OWNER Name

CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 230 m 65135 67 gal
27 cc 1/2 flr 150 m class A 27 cc
1/2 flr

COMMON <u>150 m</u>	@ <u>17.90</u>	<u>2685.00</u>
POZMIX _____	@ _____	_____
GEL _____	@ _____	_____
CHLORIDE <u>10 m</u>	@ <u>64</u>	<u>640</u>
ASC _____	@ _____	_____
<u>allied light weight 230 m</u>	@ <u>16.50</u>	<u>3795</u>
<u>flr seal 96 lb</u>	@ <u>2.97</u>	<u>285.12</u>
Materials Total		<u>7405.12</u>
Disc 28.1415%		<u>2083.92</u>
Service		_____
HANDLING <u>419.85</u>	@ <u>2.48</u>	<u>1041.23</u>
MILEAGE <u>221.76</u>	@ <u>2.60</u>	<u>1826.57</u>

REMARKS:

Rig Ran 748' 9 5/8 cas Broke csg w/ Rig
mad pump 5801 H2O min 280 m
65135 67 gal 27 cc 1/2 flr mix 150 m
class A 27 cc 1/2 flr shut down Release
plug displac 54.37 BBI H2O plug
did float did cement did

DEPTH OF JOB <u>748</u>	_____	_____
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____	_____	<u>2058.50</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE _____	@ _____	_____
MILEAGE <u>40</u>	@ <u>7.70</u>	<u>308</u>
MANIFOLD _____	@ _____	<u>275</u>
LVM <u>40</u>	@ <u>4.40</u>	<u>176</u>
wait time <u>2 hrs</u>	@ <u>440</u>	<u>880</u>

CHARGE TO: sandridge energy
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

TOTAL 6615.30
 Disc 28.1415% 1861.64

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Rubber plug 184.96

AFE Number: <u>DC 14310</u>	@ _____	_____
Well Name: <u>HUNT 34081576</u>	@ _____	_____
Code: <u>870-360</u>	@ _____	_____
Amount: <u>10207.70</u>	@ _____	_____
Co. Man: <u>SPANE, MASON</u>	_____	_____
Co. Man Sig.: <u>[Signature]</u>	TOTAL	<u>184.96</u>
Notes: _____	Disc 28.1415%	<u>52.02</u>

Thank you!
 To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 14205.28
 DISCOUNT 3997.58 (28.1415)%
\$ 10207.70 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME _____
 SIGNATURE _____

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063674

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
MEDICINE LODGE

DATE <u>10-28-14</u>	SEC. <u>10</u>	TWP. <u>34S</u>	RANGE <u>8W</u>	CALLED OUT <u>700</u>	ON LOCATION <u>1000</u>	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE <u>HUNT 3408</u>			WELL # <u>1-15H</u>	LOCATION <u>80th S TO 40th E, N 1W TO</u>		COUNTY <u>HARPER</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>
OLD OR <input checked="" type="radio"/> NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR AWD OWNER J ANDRIOTE

TYPE OF JOB INTERMEDIATE
 HOLE SIZE 8 3/4 T.D. 5277 CEMENT
 CASING SIZE 7 DEPTH 5227 AMOUNT ORDERED LCAD = 50/50 POR A + 28 GEL +
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH 42 FL-160 + 16 C-51 TAIL = A + 82 FL-160 + 22 CO-
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH 31

TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 42'
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 198.5

EQUIPMENT			
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER <u>COY PRICE</u>	COMMON	<u>160 @ 17.98 1790.00</u>
<u>548/545</u>	HELPER <u>JUSTIN BOWGE</u>	POZMIX	<u>190 @ 14.40 2592.00</u>
BULK TRUCK		GEL	<u>@</u>
<u>904/1987</u>	DRIVER <u>ANDREW ENBLES</u>	CHLORIDE	<u>@</u>
BULK TRUCK		ASC	<u>@</u>
#	DRIVER	SUPGRUSH	<u>30 @ 58.70 1761.00</u>
		FL-160	<u>137 @ 18.90 2589.30</u>
		SAS1	<u>16 @ 17.55 280.80</u>
		CA-31	<u>19 @ 10.30 195.70</u>
			<u>@</u>
			<u>@</u>
			<u>@</u>
		HANDLING	<u>@</u>
		MILEAGE	<u>@</u>

TOTAL 9,208.80

REMARKS:
 AFE Number: DC14310
 Well Name: Hunt 3408 1-15H
 Code: 830.370
 Amount: 16522
 Co. Man: Doug Langley
 Co. Man Sig: Doug Langley
 Notes:

CHARGE TO:
 STREET
 CITY STATE ZIP

3090 = 2762.14

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB	<u>5277</u>		
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	<u>2099.35</u>		
EXTRA FOOTAGE	<u>@</u>		
MILEAGE	<u>40 @ 4.40 176.00</u>		
MANIFOLD	<u>1 @ 275.00 275.00</u>		
MILEAGE	<u>40 @ 7.70 209.00</u>		
HANDLING	<u>289.49 @ 2.48 717.92</u>		
DRYAGE	<u>499.84 @ 2.60 1299.58</u>		
CIRC IRON	<u>1 @ 450.00 450.00</u>		
ADDITIONAL HR	<u>2 @ 440.00 880.00</u>		
		TOTAL	<u>7265.75</u>

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

TOP PLUG	<u>1 @ 99.45 99.45</u>		
	<u>@</u>		
	<u>@</u>		
	<u>@</u>		
	<u>@</u>		

TOTAL 99.45

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _____
 SIGNATURE _____

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 14,514.00
 DISCOUNT 11,559.80 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS